conservatively implemented more of the statutory 
provisions.  Exec. Order No. 13696, 80 Fed. Reg. 
35783 (Jun. 17, 2015).  To account for 10 U.S.C § 806b, 
the 2015 Executive Order amended four (4) RCMs and 
added RCM 1001A—there were approximately one 
hundred twenty-six (126) RCMs at the time. See Ap-
pendix 21, Analysis of Rules for Courts-Martial, 2016 
MCM.  The privacy of crime victims is mentioned once 
under the amended RCM 405, but there is not a single 
mention in an amendment aimed at treating victims 
with fairness or with respect for their dignity.